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e  Wholemeal bread and banana

¢ Rice cakes and spreading cheese
e Wraps with tomatoes

e Cereal and fruit

e Breadsticks with fruit

Water, milk and fruit are available daily

e Fri 24th Jan - Robert Burns Day - wear a touch of tartan if

you wish

e Fri 24™ Jan - Start of Chinese New Year
e Fri 7th Feb and Mon 10th Feb - restricted service
¢ Tue 11th Feb and Wed 12th Feb - inservice days, no service

5SS Rhyme of the Fortnight-i
2 Year Olds -  Humpty Dumpty
3 Year Olds -  Five Currant Buns
4 Year Olds -  One Potato, Two Potato

If you wish you can draw, paint, collage or make
model for display for rhymes. Please bring your
creations in for us to display and enjoy.

Woodland Walks

Our woodland adventures will continue again
this month.

Tue 14™ Jan - GREEN AM, GOLD PM
Thur 16™ Jan - YELLOW AM, WHITE PM
Tue 215" Jan - GREEN AM, GOLD PM
Thur 23rd Jan - YELLOW AM, WHITE PM
Tue 28™ Jan - GREEN AM, GOLD PM
Thur 30™ Jan - YELLOW AM, WHITE PM

Massage Sessions

The SILVER AM and RED PM groups will be
having massage sessions on the following dates:

Mon 13th Jan, Mon 20th Jan and Mon 27+th Jan.
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| If you have any donations of Christmas .
- jumpers, pyjamas or clothes which could |

be stored for next year these would be .

gratefully received. |

L e e - - - =

B

Parent Grouptime Visits

e Mon 13th Jan - RED AM & RED PM

e Tue 14th Jan - ORANGE AM & ORANGE PM

e Wed 15th Jan - PINK AM & WHITE PM

e Thur 16th Jan - WHITE AM

e Fri 17th Jan - PURPLE AM & PURPLE/PINK PM
e Mon 20™ Jan - GOLD AM & GOLD PM

e Tue 21st Jan - SILVER AM

e Wed 22nd Jan - LILAC AM & LILAC PM

e Thur 23rd Jan - PEACH AM & PEACH PM

e Fri 24th Jan - GREEN AM
e Mon 27+h Jan - BLUE AM

e Tue 28th Jan - YELLOW AM

Thank You

Thank you to Sophie Ho's parents who have donated fortune cookies for

the children to enjoy for Chinese New Year.

Intergenerational

Onthank Early Childhood Centre has links with Crossgates Care Home

and the aim is to bring people from different generations together in

activities promoting greater generational understanding and respect

between generations. The SILVER AM group will visit over the next

three Tuesday mornings and the GOLD AM group will visit on the next

three Friday afternoons.

& Donaﬁons&

Throughout the year we use a
large amount of tissues, baby
wipes and kitchen roll.  Any
donations will be gratefully
received.

i Rag Bag Collection 222k

We will be sending home Rag Bags

on Mon 27+th Jan. If you have any
bags to hand in please do so by Fri
31st Jan.




